
NEEDED TO MEET
60% TARGET

1/18/2024
1 HAWAII 120 -47 119 99.17% 89.92

2 SOUTH DAKOTA 1,611 -533 1,500 93.11% 81.61

3 NORTH DAKOTA 1,075 -345 990 92.09% 83.02

4 WISCONSIN 4,398 -1,239 3,878 88.18% 79.74

5 FRANCE 168 -46 147 87.50% 77.71

6 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,570 -372 1,314 83.69% 70.80

7 FLORIDA 23,066 -5,259 19,099 82.80% 70.17

8 LOUISIANA 1,821 -394 1,487 81.66% 75.47

9 IOWA 4,914 -968 3,916 79.69% 73.69

10 MARYLAND 16,803 -3,241 13,323 79.29% 72.70

11 OREGON 1,534 -289 1,209 78.81% 64.72

12 MINNESOTA 11,435 -2,121 8,982 78.55% 73.09

13 PUERTO RICO 156 -28 122 78.21% 73.20

14 GEORGIA 4,887 -881 3,813 78.02% 68.86

15 ILLINOIS 13,716 -2,414 10,644 77.60% 72.47

16 ALABAMA 2,100 -357 1,617 77.00% 66.88

17 CONNECTICUT 1,865 -316 1,435 76.94% 66.99

18 MISSISSIPPI 736 -124 566 76.90% 67.26

19 NORTH CAROLINA 2,770 -456 2,118 76.46% 63.89

20 VERMONT 3,920 -645 2,997 76.45% 71.73

21 OHIO 31,690 -5,142 24,156 76.23% 70.46

22 MICHIGAN 26,236 -4,249 19,991 76.20% 68.75

23 RHODE ISLAND 348 -56 265 76.15% 65.80

24 VIRGINIA 4,367 -692 3,312 75.84% 66.46

25 MONTANA 1,091 -172 827 75.80% 71.51

26 INDIANA 37,244 -5,695 28,041 75.29% 70.01

27 PENNSYLVANIA 62,746 -9,371 47,019 74.94% 69.95

28 NEBRASKA 6,992 -1,033 5,228 74.77% 71.93

29 ARIZONA 8,595 -1,221 6,378 74.21% 62.34

30 DELAWARE 2,596 -358 1,916 73.81% 66.23

31 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,027 -781 4,397 72.96% 65.09

32 LATIN AMERICA 33 -4 24 72.73% 34.38

33 TENNESSEE 1,792 -220 1,295 72.27% 61.26

34 IDAHO 659 -80 475 72.08% 55.76

35 KANSAS 6,055 -714 4,347 71.79% 66.67

36 NEW YORK 30,663 -3,567 21,965 71.63% 65.83

37 MISSOURI 3,337 -364 2,366 70.90% 63.14

38 NEW JERSEY 9,662 -1,046 6,843 70.82% 63.30

39 CALIFORNIA 11,292 -1,221 7,996 70.81% 61.56

40 WYOMING 1,248 -131 880 70.51% 62.85

41 ARKANSAS 406 -42 286 70.44% 56.16

42 TEXAS 5,783 -506 3,976 68.75% 59.52

43 MASSACHUSETTS 5,432 -434 3,693 67.99% 61.57

44 MAINE 2,757 -218 1,872 67.90% 59.96

45 ALASKA 1,740 -119 1,163 66.84% 55.79

46 NEVADA 387 -23 255 65.89% 56.71

47 NEW MEXICO 1,582 -92 1,041 65.80% 51.16

48 UTAH 460 -26 302 65.65% 61.26

49 COLORADO 2,952 -159 1,930 65.38% 56.40

50 WEST VIRGINIA 2,593 -100 1,656 63.86% 56.30

51 DIST OF COL 91 -2 57 62.64% 59.09

52 WASHINGTON 2,682 -67 1,676 62.49% 50.17

53 OKLAHOMA 1,430 -35 893 62.45% 50.25

54 KENTUCKY 2,399 173 1,266 52.77% 45.05

55 PHILIPPINES 79 39 8 10.13% 8.86

382,111 -57,804 287,071 75.13% 68.07

2024 SAL 60% Target Date Membership Report: January 18, 2024

2024       
RENEWAL %

Grand Totals:  
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Detachment Goal Actual % of Goal Detachment Goal Actual % of Goal
HAWAII 120 119 99.17% SOUTH DAKOTA 1,611 1,500 93.11%
OREGON 1,534 1,209 78.81% NORTH DAKOTA 1,075 990 92.09%
MONTANA 1,091 827 75.80% IOWA 4,914 3,916 79.69%
ARIZONA 8,595 6,378 74.21% NEBRASKA 6,992 5,228 74.77%
LATIN AMERICA 33 24 72.73% KANSAS 6,055 4,347 71.79%
IDAHO 659 475 72.08% MISSOURI 3,337 2,366 70.90%
CALIFORNIA 11,292 7,996 70.81% OKLAHOMA 1,430 893 62.45%

WYOMING 1,248 880 70.51% Totals:    25,414 19,240 75.71%
ALASKA 1,740 1,163 66.84%
NEVADA 387 255 65.89%

NEW MEXICO 1,582 1,041 65.80%

UTAH 460 302 65.65% Detachment Goal Actual % of Goal
COLORADO 2,952 1,930 65.38% FRANCE 168 147 87.50%
WASHINGTON 2,682 1,676 62.49% MARYLAND 16,803 13,323 79.29%
PHILIPPINES 79 8 10.13% CONNECTICUT 1,865 1,435 76.94%

Totals:    34,454 24,283 70.48% VERMONT 3,920 2,997 76.45%
RHODE ISLAND 348 265 76.15%
PENNSYLVANIA 62,746 47,019 74.94%

DELAWARE 2,596 1,916 73.81%

Detachment Goal Actual % of Goal NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,027 4,397 72.96%
SOUTH CAROLINA 1,570 1,314 83.69% NEW YORK 30,663 21,965 71.63%
FLORIDA 23,066 19,099 82.80% NEW JERSEY 9,662 6,843 70.82%
LOUISIANA 1,821 1,487 81.66% MASSACHUSETTS 5,432 3,693 67.99%
PUERTO RICO 156 122 78.21% MAINE 2,757 1,872 67.90%
GEORGIA 4,887 3,813 78.02% DIST OF COL 91 57 62.64%

ALABAMA 2,100 1,617 77.00% Totals:    143,078 105,929 74.04%
MISSISSIPPI 736 566 76.90%
NORTH CAROLINA 2,770 2,118 76.46%

VIRGINIA 4,367 3,312 75.84%

TENNESSEE 1,792 1,295 72.27% Detachment Goal Actual % of Goal
ARKANSAS 406 286 70.44% WISCONSIN 4,398 3,878 88.18%
TEXAS 5,783 3,976 68.75% MINNESOTA 11,435 8,982 78.55%

Totals:    49,454 39,005 78.87% ILLINOIS 13,716 10,644 77.60%
OHIO 31,690 24,156 76.23%
MICHIGAN 26,236 19,991 76.20%
INDIANA 37,244 28,041 75.29%
WEST VIRGINIA 2,593 1,656 63.86%
KENTUCKY 2,399 1,266 52.77%

Totals:    129,711 98,614 76.03%

2024 SAL Regional Breakdown

Western Region - James R. Fischer, Sr. (CA) Midwest Region - Terry A. Harris (KS)

Central Region - Robert L. Bristo (MN)

Northeast Region - John R. Cook (NH)

Southeast Region - Linwood A. Moore (VA)
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